

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1540/2021

Kishan Lal Saini S/o Gopal Lal Saini,

----Appellant

Versus

Prabhu Dayal S/o Mulya Alias Moolchand Gurjar,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amitabh Vijaywargia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Satya Pal Poshwal for respondents No. 1 and 2 Mr. Yuvraj Singh for respondents No. 3 and 4 Mr. Banshidhar for respondent No.5

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

05/08/2022

Mr. Satya Pal Poshwal, Advocate puts his appearance on behalf of respondents-claimants No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Advocate puts his appearance on behalf of respondents- non- claimants No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Banshidhar, Advocate puts his appearance on behalf of respondent- non-claimant No.5.

Service is complete.

Office is directed to reflect the names of Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Advocate and Mr. Banshidhar, Advocate as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

List the matter for admission on 01.09.2022 along with Civil Misc. Appeal No. 518/2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J